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The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which 
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment 
Agency/Natural Resources Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the 
Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical 
consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database 
to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements 
with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2016. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® 
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not 
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not 
be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions 
accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained 
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall 
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature 
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the 
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact 
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners 
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither 
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA 
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in 
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches 
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA 
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this 
data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.

Report Section Page Number

Contents

Report Version v50.0

-

1

35

42

43

53

84

85

90

91



Order Number: 91894042_1_1        Date: 28-Jul-2016 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0        A Landmark Information Group Service

Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

29

n/a

7

Yes

3

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

69

n/a

12

1

5

11

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 2

pg 27

pg 29

pg 29

pg 31

pg 31

pg 33

pg 33

pg 34

pg 34

pg 34

pg 34

pg 34
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

1

1

1

n/a

2

1

1

1

2

1

n/a

1

3

2

3

1

5

n/a

6

3

4

1

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 35

pg 35

pg 35

pg 37

pg 38

pg 38

pg 40

pg 42

pg 42

pg 42
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Geological

Industrial Land Use

501 to 1000m

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Brine Compensation Area

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Yes

Yes

1

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

34

1

18

7

5

n/a

Yes

3

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

88

1

25

1

10

5

n/a

Yes

6

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

96

32

20

4

10

(*up to 2000m)

pg 43

pg 43

pg 49

pg 51

pg 51

pg 51

pg 51

pg 51

pg 52

pg 52

pg 53

pg 72

pg 72

pg 78

pg 78

pg 81

pg 83
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites 2

(*up to 2000m)

pg 84
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A13SW
(SE)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(S)

A13NE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13SW
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NW
(N)

A13NE
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A8NW
(S)

0

46

95

102

104

106

127

154

159

200

204

216

239

239

250

252

269

294

294

344

344

352

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

436184
566828

436200
566900

436200
566950

436150
566950

436200
566700

436050
566828

436050
566900

436150
566650

436000
566800

436000
566700

436250
567050

436100
566600

436450
566850

436450
566800

436450
566900

436184
566550

436450
566950

436184
567150

436200
567150

436184
567200

436200
567200

436184
566450
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Discharge Consents

A14NW
(E)

A18SW
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A8NW
(S)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SE
(N)

A8NW
(SW)

A18SW
(N)

A8NE
(S)

A18SE
(N)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(SW)

A14NW
(NE)

A12NE
(W)

360

394

394

422

437

448

448

453

458

458

486

488

493

326

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Tudor Road Cso Near Police Hq & Magistrates Ct, Tudor Road, South 
Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1905
1
24th January 2005
24th January 2005
1st December 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

436550
566950

436184
567250

436200
567250

436050
566400

436000
567250

436250
567300

435900
566450

436100
567300

436250
566350

436300
567300

436000
566350

435900
566400

436650
567050

435840
566910
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

1

1

1

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

326

326

326

326

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Coronation Street Pumping Station, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1906
1
24th January 2005
24th January 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Coronation Street Pumping Station, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1906
1
24th January 2005
24th January 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes (Mill Dam) Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1907
1
24th January 2005
24th January 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Tudor Road Cso Near Police Hq & Magistrates Ct, Tudor Road, South 
Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1905
2
2nd December 2010
24th January 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

435840
566910

435840
566910

435840
566910

435840
566910
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

1

1

1

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

326

326

326

326

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes Pumping Station, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1638
1
20th January 1999
20th January 1999
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes (Mill Dam) Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1636
1
19th January 1999
19th January 1999
24th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton Low Staithes (Mill Dam), South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1408
1
19th July 1993
19th July 1993
9th March 1999
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Coronation Street Pumping Station, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1173
1
10th December 1992
10th December 1992
24th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435840
566910

435840
566910

435840
566910

435840
566910
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

1

1

1

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

326

326

326

326

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Coronation Street Pumping Station, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1173
1
10th December 1992
10th December 1992
24th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton Low Staithes (Mill Dam), South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1172
1
29th October 1992
29th October 1992
19th July 1993
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Tudor Road Cso Near Police Hq & Magistrates Ct, Tudor Road, South 
Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1171
1
2nd September 1992
2nd September 1992
24th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton Low Staithes (Mill Dam), South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0082
1
28th April 1987
28th April 1987
29th October 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435840
566910

435840
566910

435840
566910

435840
566910
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

1

2

2

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

326

328

340

346

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton Low Staithes (Mill Dam), South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0023
1
18th February 1987
18th February 1987
2nd September 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Coronation St Cso, 10 Coronation St, South Shields, Newcastle Upon Tyne, 
Ne33 1az
Environment Agency, North East Region
South Tyne; Allen; Nent
Eprbp3720xy
1
14th June 2010
14th June 2010
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Tyne
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Dalton Lane Police Station, Mill Dam, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1383
1
20th April 1993
20th April 1993
9th March 1999
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Dalton Lane Depot, Mill Dam, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1380
1
29th April 1993
29th April 1993
29th September 1998
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435840
566910

435837
566907

435820
566880

435810
566840
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

3

3

3

3

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

357

357

357

357

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes Cso Near Grass Field And Footpath To, Ferry Terminal, 
South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1908
1
25th January 2005
25th January 2005
1st December 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes Cso Near Grass Field And Footpath To, Ferry Terminal, 
South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1908
2
2nd December 2010
25th January 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
King Street Cso, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1904
1
24th January 2005
24th January 2005
1st April 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes Pumping Station, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1638
1
20th January 1999
20th January 1999
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

435920
567100

435920
567100

435910
567090

435910
567090
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

3

3

3

3

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

357

357

357

357

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes Cso Near Grass Field And Footpath To, Ferry Terminal, 
South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1637
1
20th January 1999
20th January 1999
25th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes Cso, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1169
1
29th October 1992
29th October 1992
9th March 1999
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
King Street Cso, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1170
1
7th September 1992
7th September 1992
24th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Harton Low Staithes Cso, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0022
1
18th February 1987
18th February 1987
7th September 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435920
567100

435910
567090

435910
567090

435910
567090
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

3

3

4

4

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

371

371

454

460

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton Low Staithes North - B6, South Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0134
1
5th June 1987
5th June 1987
10th December 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton Low Staithes North - B6, South Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0081
1
28th April 1987
28th April 1987
29th October 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Others
Spring Lane Sewer, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1168
1
29th October 1992
29th October 1992
9th March 1999
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Spring Lane Outfall G - B5, South Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0080
1
28th April 1987
28th April 1987
29th October 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435910
567110

435910
567110

435930
567230

435920
567230
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

5

5

5

5

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

525

525

528

528

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton Low Staithes (Middle Dock) S, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1174
1
29th October 1992
29th October 1992
9th March 1999
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton Low Staithes (Middle Dock) S, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0083
1
28th April 1987
28th April 1987
29th October 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
East Holborn Pumping Station, South Shieldsd, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1646
1
7th August 1998
7th August 1998
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
East Holborn East Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1645
1
7th August 1998
7th August 1998
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

435670
566630

435670
566630

435670
566620

435670
566620
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

5

5

6

7

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A18SW
(N)

A12SW
(SW)

528

528

586

733

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
East Holborn West Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1644
1
7th August 1998
7th August 1998
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company
East Holborn Septic Tank, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1647
1
7th August 1998
7th August 1998
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Market Dock Pumping Station, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1639
1
20th January 1999
20th January 1999
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Unknown,
Sewage Disposal Works - Other
Whitehill Point Care Ferry Terminal, Albert Edward Dock, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/B/0041
1
16th July 1965
16th July 1965
25th December 1965
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435670
566620

435670
566620

435970
567400

435500
566500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

8

8

9

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NW
(NW)

A12NW
(NW)

A12NW
(NW)

A7NE
(SW)

744

744

744

753

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Howdon Road Cso, Wallsend, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1899
2
5th July 2010
5th July 2010
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tyne, Tributary Of
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall At Dock Road South, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1348
1
6th November 1995
6th November 1995
3rd August 2000
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall At Dock Road South, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0053
1
9th April 1987
9th April 1987
6th November 1995
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Eldon Street Cso, Junction Of Eldon St & Reed St, South Shields, Tyne & 
Wear, Ne33 5ax
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1944
2
1st April 2010
29th March 2010
1st December 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

435480
567140

435480
567140

435480
567140

435548
566381
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

9

9

9

9

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

753

760

760

760

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Eldon Street Cso, Junction Of Eldon St & Reed St, South Shields, Tyne & 
Wear, Ne33 5ax
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1944
3
2nd December 2010
29th March 2010
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Temple Street Cso Opposite Junction Of, Temple St West & South Eldon St, 
South Shields, Tyne & Wear, Ne33 5al
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1943
1
28th January 2005
28th January 2005
2nd December 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Corstorphine Town Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1941
1
28th January 2005
28th January 2005
21st September 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Eldon Street Cso, Junction Of Eldon St & Reed St, South Shields, Tyne & 
Wear, Ne33 5ax
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1944
1
28th January 2005
28th January 2005
31st March 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 10m

435548
566381

435540
566380

435540
566380

435540
566380
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

9

9

9

9

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

760

760

760

760

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Mitre Place Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1940
1
28th January 2005
28th January 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Smith Street Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1942
1
28th January 2005
28th January 2005
21st September 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Surrendered under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Temple Street Cso Opposite Junction Of, Temple St West & South Eldon St, 
South Shields, Tyne & Wear, Ne33 5al
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1943
2
3rd December 2010
28th January 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Smith Street Pumping Station, Jct Smith St & Corstorphine Town, South 
Shields, Tyne & Wear, Ne33 1qx
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1652
1
10th August 1998
10th August 1998
30th March 2010
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

435540
566380

435540
566380

435540
566380

435540
566380
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

9

9

9

9

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

760

760

760

760

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Corstorphine Town Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1649
1
10th August 1998
10th August 1998
28th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Mitre Place Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1650
1
10th August 1998
10th August 1998
28th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Smith Street Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1648
1
10th August 1998
10th August 1998
28th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton High Staithes Sewer, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1176
1
29th October 1992
29th October 1992
9th March 1999
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435540
566380

435540
566380

435540
566380

435540
566380
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

9

9

9

9

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

760

760

760

760

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Eldon Street Cso, Junction Of Eldon St & Reed St, South Shields, Tyne & 
Wear, Ne33 5ax
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1175
1
2nd September 1992
2nd September 1992
28th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Temple Street Cso Opposite Junction Of, Temple St West & South Eldon St, 
South Shields, Tyne & Wear, Ne33 5al
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1177
1
2nd September 1992
2nd September 1992
28th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Eldon Street/Reed Street Sso, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0024
1
18th February 1987
18th February 1987
2nd September 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Temple Street, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0025
1
18th February 1987
18th February 1987
2nd September 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435540
566380

435540
566380

435540
566380

435540
566380



Order Number: 91894042_1_1        Date: 28-Jul-2016 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 17 of 91

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

9

10

10

11

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7NE
(SW)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

760

764

764

769

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Harton High Staithes Sewer, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0040
1
11th February 1987
11th February 1987
29th October 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Port Of Tyne Authority
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 12, Tyne Commission, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1076
1
21st May 1991
21st May 1991
11th September 2001
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne (Tidal)
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Unknown,
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 12, Tyne Commission, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0307
1
24th July 1987
24th July 1987
21st May 1991
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Port Of Tyne Authority
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 4, Tyne Commission Quay, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1074
1
21st May 1991
21st May 1991
11th September 2001
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne (Tidal)
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

435540
566380

435400
566940

435400
566940

435390
566760
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

11

12

13

14

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12SW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

769

785

790

807

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Unknown,
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 4, Tyne Commission Quay, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0299
1
24th July 1987
24th July 1987
21st May 1991
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Unknown,
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Port Of Tyne - Albert Edward Dock E, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0304
1
24th July 1987
24th July 1987
3rd May 1991
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Whitehill Point Pumping Station, Royal Quays, Newcastle Upon Tyne
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1622
1
4th March 1998
4th March 1998
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Port Of Tyne Authority
Sewage Disposal Works - Other
Offices Of Lep International/Fred O, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1120
1
23rd April 1992
23rd April 1992
5th December 1996
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

435390
566760

435400
567040

435380
566680

435500
567300
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

14

15

15

15

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A17SW
(NW)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

807

827

827

857

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Port Of Tyne Authority
Sewage Disposal Works - Other
Offices Of Lep International/Fred O, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/B/0248
1
7th June 1979
7th June 1979
1st April 1992
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Port Of Tyne Authority
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 13, Albert Edward Dock, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1077
1
21st May 1991
21st May 1991
11th September 2001
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne (Tidal)
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Unknown,
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 13, Albert Edward Dock, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0308
1
24th July 1987
24th July 1987
21st May 1991
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Unknown,
Sewage Disposal Works - Other
Customs Car Examination Shed, Tyne, Albert Edward Dock, North Shields, 
Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/B/0013
1
1st May 1961
1st May 1961
25th December 1965
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435500
567300

435330
566800

435330
566800

435300
566800
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

16

16

16

16

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

840

850

852

852

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Port Of Tyne Authority
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 14, Ro-Ro Berth No 3, Wh, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1078
1
4th June 1991
4th June 1991
11th September 2001
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne (Tidal)
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Port Of Tyne Authority
Sewage Disposal Works - Other
Outfall No 14a, Ro-Ro Berth No 3, W, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1065
1
4th June 1991
4th June 1991
11th September 2001
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne (Tidal)
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Port Of Tyne Authority
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 15, Ro-Ro Berth No 3, Wh, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1079
1
4th June 1991
4th June 1991
22nd May 2001
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne (Tidal)
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Unknown,
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 15, Ro-Ro Berth No 3, Wh, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0311
1
24th July 1987
24th July 1987
4th June 1991
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435340
566630

435330
566630

435330
566620

435330
566620
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

16

17

18

19

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12SW
(W)

A17SE
(NW)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

855

845

860

884

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Port Of Tyne Authority
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 15, Ro-Ro Berth No 3, Wh, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1809
1
22nd May 2001
22nd May 2001
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

River Tyne Saline Estuary
Consent without application (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Places For People
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Others
Smiths Dock Sewage Pumping Station, Smiths Dock, North Shields, Tyne & 
Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/2010
1
25th July 2007
25th July 2007
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Ballast Hill Ps, Royal Quays, Alber, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1121
1
7th February 1992
7th February 1992
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Unknown,
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Port Of Tyne - Albert Edward Dock E, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0306
1
24th July 1987
24th July 1987
3rd May 1991
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435330
566610

435560
567430

435320
567030

435280
566950
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

20

20

21

21

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

901

901

903

903

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Howdon Road Cso, Wallsend, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1899
1
24th January 2005
24th January 2005
5th July 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Tyne, Tributary Of
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
Howdon Road Cso, Wallsend, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/X/0033
1
11th February 1987
11th February 1987
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Transferred from COPA 1974
Located by supplier to within 100m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Burdon Main Row Pumping Station, North Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1753
1
21st February 2000
21st February 2000
21st December 2006
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

River Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
Burdon Main Row Pumping Station, North Shields, Tyne & Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1753
1
21st February 2000
21st February 2000
21st December 2006
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

River Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435310
567140

435310
567140

435560
567510

435560
567510



Order Number: 91894042_1_1        Date: 28-Jul-2016 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 23 of 91

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

21

21

22

22

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

904

904

906

914

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
An Outfall At Bull Ring Docks, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1354
1
6th November 1995
6th November 1995
3rd August 2000
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
An Outfall At Bull Ring Docks, North Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0059
1
9th April 1987
9th April 1987
6th November 1995
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Unknown,
Sewage Disposal Works - Other
Mcnulty Quay, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/0550
1
14th January 1988
14th January 1988
25th December 1991
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
West Holborn North Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1946
1
28th January 2005
28th January 2005
19th March 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

435570
567520

435570
567520

435500
566200

435470
566220
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

22

22

22

22

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

914

914

914

914

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
West Holborn South Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1945
1
28th January 2005
28th January 2005
31st March 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Pumping Station - Water Company
West Holborn Pumping Station, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1655
1
10th August 1998
10th August 1998
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
West Holborn North Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1653
1
10th August 1998
10th August 1998
28th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
West Holborn South Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1654
1
10th August 1998
10th August 1998
28th January 2005
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435470
566220

435470
566220

435470
566220

435470
566220
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

22

22

22

23

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A12NW
(W)

914

920

922

924

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Weetman Street Outfall L - B12, South Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0084
1
28th April 1987
28th April 1987
29th October 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Water Company
West Holborn South Cso, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/1945
2
1st April 2010
29th March 2010
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewerage Network - Sewers - Others
Weetman Street Sewer, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1178
1
29th October 1992
29th October 1992
9th March 1999
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Port Of Tyne Authority
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 10, Albert Edward Dock, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1075
1
21st May 1991
21st May 1991
11th September 2001
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne (Tidal)
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

435470
566220

435466
566216

435460
566220

435250
567010
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

23

24

24

24

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NW
(W)

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

924

946

946

946

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Unknown,
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Outfall No 10, Albert Edward Dock, North Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0305
1
24th July 1987
24th July 1987
21st May 1991
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Sewage Disposal Works - Water Company
Wapping Street Septic Tank, South Shields, South Tyneside
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1643
1
7th August 1998
7th August 1998
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Saline Estuary
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Northumbrian Water Limited
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Wapping Street B4 Outfall, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/1167
1
29th October 1992
29th October 1992
9th March 1999
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Redundant - Northumbrian Water Ltd
Trade (Unknown/Other)
Wapping Street B4 Outfall, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Supplied
235/X/0079
1
28th April 1987
28th April 1987
29th October 1992
Unspecified
Saline Estuary

Tyne Estuary
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

435250
567010

435910
567760

435910
567760

435910
567760
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

26

26

27

28

28

Discharge Consents

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

A7SW
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

991

505

508

525

763

766

3

3

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Mcnulty Offshore Services Limited
Sewage Disposal Works - Other
Mcnulty Marine Services, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Tyne (Lower)/Team/Don
235/0528
1
14th January 1988
14th January 1988
24th July 2001
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Saline Estuary

Tyne
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

Tyne Dock Engineering Ltd
Po Box 7 Hill Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1RN
Environment Agency, North East Region
BD4295
24th November 1998
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
6.5 A (A) Coating processes and Printing within Miscellaneous Industries
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Tyne Dock Engineering Ltd
P O Box 7, Hill Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1RN
Environment Agency, North East Region
AU6889
11th September 1996
IPC new application
6.5 A (A) Coating processes and Printing within Miscellaneous Industries
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Tyne Dock Engineering Ltd
PO Box 7, Hill Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RN
Environment Agency, North East Region
BF5926
1st March 2000
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
6.5 A (A) Coating processes and Printing within Miscellaneous Industries
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
BB9687
21st December 1998
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
BD6166
24th November 1998
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

435430
566150

435796
566471

435796
566466

435718
566536

435821
566127

435816
566127
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Controls

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

768

770

770

770

770

772

775

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
AV8178
30th August 1996
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bu0621
5th March 2003
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bl1703
23rd November 2001
IPC major (substantial) variation
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
Bj9363
20th December 2000
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
AR1914
17th May 1995
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
AI8285
11th August 1993
IPC new application
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

Circ Realisations Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BU
Environment Agency, North East Region
AK3048
5th November 1993
IPC minor (non-substantial) variation to previous variation
4.4 A (A) processes involving Halogens within the Chemical Industry
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Automatically positioned to the address

435821
566122

435816
566122

435816
566122

435816
566122

435816
566122

435821
566117

435816
566117
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

29

30

31

32

33

34

34

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A7SE
(SW)

A13NW
(N)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

770

163

270

294

295

330

330

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Circatex Ltd
Eldon Street, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 5BU
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
001/6.4(a)
Not Supplied
Other Activities
Coating plastics
Application Not Yet Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

Sutherlands
Coronation Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1AS
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
070/1.4(B)
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Application Not Yet Authorised
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Streamline Garages Ltd
Franklin Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
0.48/6.5(b)
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorised
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Town Hall Service Station
Crossgate, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5QX
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
STC/EPR/005
8th September 1999
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/14 Petrol filling station
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Reg Vardy Plc
Tudor Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PQ
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
021/6.5(B)
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Manually positioned to the address or location

Be Modern Ltd
Western Approach, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5QZ
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
PPC/08/13
1st July 1994
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Permitted
Automatically positioned to the address

Be Modern Ltd
Western Approach, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5QZ
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
PPC/08/13
1st July 1994
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/12 Combustion of fuel manufactured from/or comprised of, solid waste in 
appliances between 0.4-3MW thermal input
Permitted
Automatically positioned to the address

435816
566122

436162
567017

436425
566991

436506
566814

436124
566512

436184
566472

436184
566472
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

35

35

36

37

38

39

40

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A8NW
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A8NE
(SE)

A7SE
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A7SW
(SW)

463

491

544

681

770

957

976

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:

Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

J R Selby
Commercial Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RQ
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
028/6.5(B)
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Manually positioned to the address or location

Tyne Auto Bodies
Hill Street, Commercial Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne an
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
029/6.4(B)
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Jennings Accident Repair Centre
Commercial Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RW
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
015/6.5(b)
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation certificate surrendered by operatorSurrendered
Automatically positioned to the address

Posh Wash North East Ltd
168 Sunderland Road, South Shields, Ne33 4hn
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
STC/EPR/052
1st September 2007
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Located by supplier to within 100m

Circatex Ltd
Eldon Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BU
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
001/6.4(A)
22nd February 1999
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/23 Coating of metal and plastic
Transferred to LAIPPC
Automatically positioned to the address

Dean Clean
174 Dean Road, South Shields, Ne33 4aq
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
STC/EPR/051
1st September 2007
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/46 Dry cleaning
Permitted
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mcnulty Offshore Constuction Ltd
Commercial Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RZ
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Environmental Health 
Department
PPC/08/3
23rd May 1994
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/23 Coating of metal and plastic
Permitted
Located by supplier to within 100m

435866
566459

435842
566443

435790
566421

436500
566200

435816
566122

436500
565900

435500
566100
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

41

42

42

43

44

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A13SW
(W)

A12NE
(NW)

A12SE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A17SE
(NW)

A17SE
(NW)

296

395

457

457

512

588

-

3

3

3

3

3

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Other General Premises
SOUTH SHIELDS
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
Tyne Est
2nd September 1990
235/000280
Not Given
Saline Estuary
Sewage - Other
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Vessel
West Dock
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
Tyne Tidal
29th September 1993
235/002126
Not Given
Saline Estuary
Oil Boat/Ship
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other General Premises
SOUTH SHIELDS
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
Tyne
7th September 1992
235/001507
Not Given
No Pollution
Other Cause
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Vessel
S Shields Ferry Landing
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
Tyne Estuary
28th February 1992
235/001126
Not Given
Saline Estuary
Oil Boat/Ship
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other General Premises
SOUTH SHIELDS
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
Tyne Estuary
23rd October 1992
235/001584
Not Given
Saline Estuary
Oil General Spillage
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

435866
566773

435800
567000

435700
566795

435700
566800

435800
567200

435800
567300
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

45

46

46

47

48

49

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A12SE
(W)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A8NW
(S)

A12SE
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

601

611

616

628

644

757

3

3

3

3

3

3

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Other General Premises
River Tyne, Royal Keys Development Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Other Sewage
No Fish Killed
29th August 1995
NT950184
Lower Tyne
Saline Estuary
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Construction
Market Dock, SOUTH SHIELDS
Environment Agency, North East Region
Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Pollution Found; No Fish Killed
30th April 1996
NT960124
Lower Tyne
Saline Estuary
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Construction
Market Dock, SOUTH SHIELDS
Environment Agency, North East Region
Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
No Fish Killed
30th April 1996
NT960124
Lower Tyne
Saline Estuary
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall
SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency, North East Region
Chemicals - Acid
Pollution Found; No Fish Killed
1st October 1996
NT960270
Lower Tyne
Coastal Water
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Miscellaneous Premises: Unknown
Jarrow / South Shields
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
River Tyne
23rd May 1992
235/001314
Not Given
Saline Estuary
Other Oil
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Demolition
Quayside Of Albert Edward Dock, NORTH SHIELDS
Environment Agency, North East Region
Oils - Black Fuel Oil
Pollution Found; No Fish Killed
18th September 1996
NT960259
Lower Tyne
Saline Estuary
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

435600
566600

435900
567395

435900
567400

436000
566200

435600
566500

435400
566795
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

49

50

51

52

53

54

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

A12SW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A8NW
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(SW)

757

759

767

670

169

269

3

3

3

3

3

3

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:

Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Costs:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Vessel
Adjacent Albert Edward Dock
Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
Tyne Estuary
3rd November 1990
235/000362
Not Given
Saline Estuary
Oil Boat/Ship
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other General Premises
Albert Edward Dock, NORTH SHIELDS
Environment Agency, North East Region
Miscellaneous - Other
No Fish Killed
5th September 1995
NT950183
Lower Tyne
Saline Estuary
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Other General Premises
Albert Edward Dock, NORTH SHIELDS
Environment Agency, North East Region
Miscellaneous - Other
No Fish Killed
11th September 1995
NT950180
Lower Tyne
Saline Estuary
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Eldon Street, South Shield, NEWCASTLE, Tyne & Wear, NE33 5BY
EA News Release 13/06/1997, Failure to ensure the proper disposal of waste 
from the business.
EPA90
13th June 1997
Guilty
2400
3202
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Aker Mcnulty
Commercial Road, South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 
1RZ
Environment Agency, North East Region
AZ3461
25th July 1997
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Minor variation to authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelledCancelled
Unknown

Mcnulty Offshore Construction Ltd
Commercial Road,South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 
1RZ
Environment Agency, North East Region
CC7412
2nd September 2008
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the 
operatorAuthorised
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

435400
566800

435400
566900

435400
566700

435909
566188

436100
567000

435953
566648
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

55
Registered Radioactive Substances

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

A7SE
(SW)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

913

0

0

0

227

236

3

3

2

2

3

3

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Aker Mcnulty
Commercial Road, South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne And Wear, NE33 
1RZ
Environment Agency, North East Region
AY4187
12th June 1997
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial 
variationSuperseded
Unknown

Soils of High Leaching Potential (U) - Soil information for restored mineral 
workings and urban areas is based on fewer observations than elsewhere. A 
worst case vulnerability classification (H) assumed, until proved otherwise
Sheet 5 Tyne and Tees
1:100,000

Secondary Aquifer - A

Unproductive Strata

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

None

None

None

None

None

None

435555
566134

436184
566828

436184
566828

436184
566828

435930
566838

435921
566850
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

56

57

58

59

60

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A18NW
(N)

A7NE
(SW)

A13NW
(NW)

609

614

701

609

169

3

3

3

3

3

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Name:
Licence Number:
Location:

Licence Holder:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

West Dock
Commercial Road, South Shields, Costerphine Town, Tyne & Wear
West Dock
Commercial Road, South Shields, Costerphine Town, Tyne & Wear
As Supplied
EAHLD35707
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

67611
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

Borough Of South Tyneside
Laygate, South Shield, Tyne and Wear
West Holborn
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD06264
1st March 1983
31st March 1983
Not Supplied

0
YO1/L/BOR015
4500/0293
Not Supplied
TW 104 ST, ST 038

Mowlem Northern Limited
Wapping Street, The Lawe, South Shield, Tyne and Wear
Brigham and Cowans
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD06263
21st October 1986
1st December 1986
Deposited Waste included Inert Waste

0
YO1/L/MOW001
4500/0082
Not Supplied
TW 151 ST, ST 047

Aker Mc Nulty Ltd
67611
West Dock, Commercial Road, Costerphine Town, South Shields, Tyne & 
Wear, NE33 1RZ
Aker Mc Nulty Ltd
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Landfills Taking Non-biodegradeable Wastes (Not Construction)
Not Supplied
Inactive
25th July 1997
Positioned by the supplier
As Supplied

67536
Oyston Street, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1AT
Woodward David
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Metal Recycling Sites (Mixed)
Surrendered
27th April 1995
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
8th February 2002
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

435684
566440

435676
566441

435971
567522

435684
566440

436100
567000
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

61

62

62

63

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A12SE
(W)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A8SE
(SE)

378

706

706

771

3

3

3

3

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

67552
3 Cone Street , South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1RE
K J Baker & P Baker
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Metal Recycling Sites (Mixed)
Surrendered
27th January 1994
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
29th March 2006
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

0
South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33
Mowlem Northern Ltd
Saltmeadows Road, East Gateshead Ind Est, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, NE8 
3AH
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Landfills Taking Non-biodegradeable Wastes (Not Construction)
Surrendered
21st October 1986
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
31st March 1994
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

64533
South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33
Mowlem Northern Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Landfills Taking Non-biodegradeable Wastes (Not Construction)
Surrendered
21st October 1986
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
31st March 1994
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

67498
111 Chichester Road , South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 4HE
Arthurs Raymond
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Metal Recycling Sites (Mixed)
Surrendered
23rd February 1992
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
23rd December 1994
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

435800
566700

435900
567500

435900
567500

436500
566100
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

A12SW
(W)

A7NW
(SW)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(S)

A18SE
(NE)

A8NE
(S)

A18NW
(N)

A12NW
(W)

866

906

0

628

0

199

221

268

502

506

794

823

3

3

5

6

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

67602
Royal Quays - Ballast Hill, Dock Road, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE29 
6EH
Edmund Nuttall Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Transfer Stations Taking Non-biodegradable Wastes
Surrendered
7th June 1996
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
4th June 1998
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

67611
West Dock, Commercial Road, Costerphine Town, South Shields, Tyne & 
Wear, NE33 1RZ
Aker Mc Nulty Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, North East Area
Landfills Taking Non-biodegradeable Wastes (Not Construction)
Expired
25th July 1997
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council
 - Has no landfill data to supply

North Tyneside Metropolitan District Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

NE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

NE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

N
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

W
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

435300
566700

435500
566200

436184
566828

435559
567025

436184
566828

436408
566786

436397
566945

436072
566556

436482
567263

436289
566308

436126
567647

435391
567135
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

A9SW
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A18SE
(NE)

A19SW
(NE)

A9NE
(SE)

A7NE
(SW)

878

998

286

358

495

608

854

961

661

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

3

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1862

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1898

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1862

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1862

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1862

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1862

South Tyneside Borough Council
TW 104 ST
Old Electricity Works, West Holburn, Laygate, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
435650
566400
Town Hall, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Landfill
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence  known to be surrenderedSurrendered
23rd February 1983
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Rock From Clay Substratum
Tyne And Wear C -Rubble
Tyne And Wear Di -Coh.Inorg
Tyne And Wear Dii -Coh.Inorg
Tyne And Wear E -Frict.Inorg

436694
566089

436362
565821

436296
566539

436521
566644

436632
566561

436439
567410

436807
567445

437070
566389

435650
566400
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

83

84

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

A12SW
(W)

A18NW
(N)

766

788

3

3

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:

Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Edmund Nuttall Ltd
TW 459 NT
Albert Edward Dock, Royal Quays Development, North Shields, Tyne And 
Wear
435300
566700
1 Eagle House, Newcastle Business Park, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, Tyne 
and Wear, NE4 7LN
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Landfill
Medium (Equal to or greater than 25,000 and less than 75,000 tonnes per 
year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence  known to be surrenderedSurrendered
7th June 1996
Not Given

Not Given

Approximate location provided by supplier
Not Applicable
Clean Concrete, Brick Hardcore, Stone
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Biodegradable Waste
Combustible Waste
Potentially Polluting Waste
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)
Waste N.O.S.

Mowlem Northern Ltd
TW 151 ST
Brigham & Cowan Dry Dock Yard, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
435930
567600
Saltmeadows Road, Easr Gateshead Industrial Estate, GATESHEAD, Tyne 
and Wear, NE8 3AH
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Landfill
Very Large (Equal to or greater than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence  known to be surrenderedSurrendered
21st October 1986
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Tyne And Wear, Renfrew C -Rubble  *
Tyne And Wear,Renfrew Di -Coh.Inorg  *
Tyne And Wear,Renfrew Dii -Coh.Inorg *
Tyne And Wear,Renfrew E -Frict.Inorg *
Waste N.O.S

435399
566714

435930
567600
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

85

86

87

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A7NW
(SW)

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

906

103

295

3

3

3

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Aber Mc Nulty Ltd
TW 470 ST
West Dock, Commercial Road, Corstophine, Sunderland, Tyne And Wear
435500
566200
Commercial Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RZ
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Landfill - with treatment
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Site Closed
25th July 1997
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Brick, Rock, Broken Concrete, Plaster
Constr'N/Demol./Excav. Waste Comprisin
Slate, Tiles
Sub/Topsoil, Sand, Clay, Shale
Total Waste Permitted By Licence
Biodegradable Waste
Contaminated Waste
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)
Steel
Timber, Board
Waste N.O.S.

D Woodward
TW 340 ST
Old Gas Yard, Oyston Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1AT
108 Hardie Drive, WEST BOLDON, Tyne and Wear, NE36 0JL
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Scrapyard
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
27th April 1995
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Not Supplied
Motor Vehicles & Assoc.Parts
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)N.O.S
Waste N.O.S.

K J & P Baker  t/a Baker Bros
TW 362 ST
3 Cone Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RE
As Site Address
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Scrapyard
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
20th December 2000
TW 362 ST

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Maximum Waste Permitted By Licence
Metal Waste/Scrap Metal (As In Post'98 E.A.Lics And Equivalent To 23.00.00)
Motor Vehicle Batteries
Degradable Household/Commercial/Industrial Waste (As In Post'98 E.A.Lics 
And Equivalent To 22.09.00)
Inert Materials (As In Post'98 E.A.Lics And Equivalent To 21.00.00)
Other Waste/Waste Not Otherwise Specified
Special Waste (As In Epa 1990:S62 Of 1996 Regs) Not Otherwise Specified

435500
566200

436230
566950

435900
566680
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

87

88

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A13SW
(SW)

A8NE
(SE)

295

708

3

3

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

K J & P Baker  t/a Baker Bros
TW 362 ST
3 Cone Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RE
As Site Address
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Scrapyard
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
27th January 1994
Not Given

TW 362 ST

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Scrap Metal As In S.M.Dealers Act'64
Asbestos
Clinical Wastes
Flammable Solvents
Liable To Cause Environmental Hazards
Medical (Misuse Of Drugs Act '71)
Percussive/Explosive/Similar Waste
Poisonous, Noxious, Polluting Wastes
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62/1996 Regs)
Transf./Capacitors Assumed/Cont. Pcbs
Waste N.O.S.

R Arthurs
TW 273 ST
Chichester Metals, 111 Chichester Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, 
NE33 4HE
2 Dunnock Drive, Ayton, Washington, Tyne And Wear
Environment Agency - North East Region, Northumbria Area
Scrapyard
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence  known to be surrenderedSurrendered
23rd January 1992
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Not Supplied
Asbestos
Haz.Items Normally Assoc.With Vehicles
Normally Less Than
Oils
Petrol
Scrap Metal As In S.M.Dealers Act '64
Such As Batteries
Asbestos
Capac'Rs/Transformers Cont. Pcb/Pct'S
Clinical Wastes
Flammable Solvents
Liable To Cause Environmental Hazards
Liquid/Sludge Wastes
Medical (Misuse Of Drugs Act)
Percussive/Explosive Waste
Radioactive Wastes
Special Wastes

435900
566680

436500
566170
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Hazardous Substances

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

89

90

91

91

92

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A7NE
(SW)

176

182

176

183

709

7

7

5

5

5

Name:
Location:

Reference:
Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Application Ref:
Hazardous 
Substance:
Maximum Quantity:
Application date:
Decision:
Positional Accuracy:

Transco Plc
South Shields Holder Station, Oyston Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne & 
Wear, NE33 1AT
Not Supplied
Lower Tier
Record Ceased To Be Supplied Under COMAH Regulations
Manually positioned to the address or location

Transco.
Oyston Street, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, Ne33 1At
Not Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

British Gas Northern Engineering
Gas Holder, Oyston Street, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, Ne33 2ht
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Planning Department
ST/SC/92/02
Liquefied extremely flammable gas (including LPG) and natural gas (whether 
liquefied or not)
60
19th October 1992
Deemed Consent GrantedGranted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Transco Plc
Gas Holder, Oyston Street, South Shields, Tyne And Wear
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Planning Department
St/0228/01/Dm
Liquefied extremely flammable gas (including LPG) and natural gas (whether 
liquefied or not)
0
14th March 2001
Unknown at time of reportUnknown
Manually positioned to the address or location

F Lakes & Son
Havelock Street, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, Ne33 5dz
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council, Planning Department
St/Sc/92/04/Dm
Unknown at time of report

25
20th November 1992
New application refusedRefused
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

436309
566984

436316
566985

436303
566989

436309
566994

435829
566185
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SW
(S)

0

0

9

72

89

213

232

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Pennine Middle Coal Measures Formation And South Wales Middle Coal 
Measures Formation (Undifferentiated)

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

436184
566828

436184
566828

436204
566859

436190
566928

436110
566909

435975
566942

436123
566576
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NE)

A14SW
(E)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

301

364

381

442

479

479

2

2

2

2

2

2

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
no data

<1.8 mg/kg

no data

<100 mg/kg
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

435870
566923

435926
567115

436524
567043

436655
566810

436359
566357

436204
566324



Order Number: 91894042_1_1        Date: 28-Jul-2016 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 45 of 91

Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(SE)

A14NE
(E)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(NW)

A12NW
(NW)

494

542

709

729

738

740

2

2

2

2

2

2

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

436306
566324

436410
566310

436879
567064

435438
566953

435487
567141

435490
567153
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A14SE
(E)

A17SE
(NW)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A9NE
(SE)

A17SE
(NW)

780

782

788

792

797

798

2

2

2

2

2

2

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

436986
566726

435548
567322

437000
566828

437000
566737

436934
566485

435556
567357
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A9SW
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

816

821

825

828

860

862

2

2

2

2

2

2

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

436611
566108

436000
566000

437000
566577

437000
566567

436981
566438

437000
566473
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A7SE
(SW)

A9SW
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

A12NW
(W)

A7SE
(SW)

A17SW
(NW)

864

867

879

901

902

937

2

2

2

2

2

2

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
30 - 45 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

100 - 200 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

435654
566115

436749
566142

436908
566287

435296
567099

435765
566000

435500
567500
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

93

94

95

96

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

953

992

0

99

253

269

2

2

2

2

2

2

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

St Hilda'S Colliery
, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
128036
Underground
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Carboniferous
High Main Coal (Northumberland And Durham)
Coal - Deep
Located by supplier to within 10m

Swinburne'S Brick Field
, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
120994
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Glaciolacustrine Deposits, Devensian
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anderson'S Brick Field
, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
120995
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Glaciolacustrine Deposits, Devensian
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Oyston'S Brick Field
, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
120993
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Glaciolacustrine Deposits, Devensian
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

436367
565868

436485
565858

436173
566815

436305
566860

436455
566750

436410
567010
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

97

98

99

100

101

102

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A19SW
(NE)

A18NW
(N)

A9SW
(SE)

A15NW
(E)

382

555

610

825

917

993

2

2

2

2

2

2

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Ballast Hills Brick Field
, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
120996
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Till, Devensian
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Westoe
, Westoe, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
95988
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Carboniferous
Grindstone Post Member
Sandstone
Located by supplier to within 10m

South Sheilds Brick And Tile Works
, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
95987
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Till, Devensian
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

St Stephen'S Brick Works
, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
99016
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Till, Devensian
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Carston Quarry
, Westoe, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
95989
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Permian
Raisby Formation (Lower Magnesian Limestone)
Dolomite
Located by supplier to within 10m

Westoe Colliery
, Westoe, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
4060
Underground
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Carboniferous
Pennine Coal Measures Group
Coal - Deep
Located by supplier to within 10m

436030
566450

436310
566262

436589
567316

436093
567675

436688
566037

437205
566850
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

103
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

A8SE
(S)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

1000

0

0

0

54

0

30

112

118

118

197

222

232

0

0

2

8

-

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Description:

Mining Evidence:
Source:
Boundary Quality:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

West House
, South Shields, Tyne & Wear
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
95994
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Carboniferous
Grindstone Post Member
Sandstone
Located by supplier to within 10m

In an area which may be affected by coal mining activity.  It is recommended 
that a coal mining report is obtained from the Coal Authority.  Contact details 
are included in the Useful Contacts section of this report.

Inconclusive Coal Mining
Ove Arup & Partners
As Supplied

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No data available

No data available

No Hazard

436355
565818

436184
566828

436184
566828

436184
566828

436210
566906

436184
566828

436169
566773

436224
566698

436038
566836

436038
566836

435979
566741

436430
566780

436123
566576

436184
566828

436184
566828
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(S)

A13NE
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(N)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(SE)

A13NE
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(E)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(SE)

A13SW
(SE)

0

30

54

118

203

222

0

54

197

221

232

0

0

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a lower probability radon area, as less than 1% of homes 
are above the action level
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

436184
566828

436169
566773

436210
566906

436038
566836

436145
567055

436430
566780

436184
566828

436210
566906

435979
566741

436429
566867

436123
566576

436184
566828

436184
566828
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

104

104

104

104

105

105

105

105

106

107

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SW
(W)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

27

29

36

45

43

44

60

74

98

99

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Wizz Print
Unit 5, St. Hilda Industrial Estate, Station Road, South Shields, Tyne and 
Wear, NE33 1RA
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

G W Foreman
Unit 2, St. Hilda Industrial Estate, Station Road, South Shields, Tyne and 
Wear, NE33 1RA
Metal Workers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Eternal Flame
Unit 7, St. Hilda Industrial Estate, Station Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and 
Wear, NE33 1RA
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Washington Patterns Ltd
Unit 8, St. Hilda Industrial Estate, Station Road, South Shields, Tyne and 
Wear, NE33 1RA
Wood Products, Except Furniture - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Maxiflo Technologies Ltd
Unit 208,Tedco Business Works,Henry Robson Way, South Shields, Tyne and
Wear, NE33 1RF
Hydraulic Systems & Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

B-Able Ltd
Unit 201,Tedco Business Works,Henry Robson Way, South Shields, Tyne 
And Wear, NE33 1RF
Disability Equipment - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Multimedia Installations
Tedco Business Works,Henry Robson Way, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, 
NE33 1RF
Cinema Equipment
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Levant Office Interiors
Unit 313,Tedco Business Works,Henry Robson Way, South Shields, Tyne and
Wear, NE33 1RF
Office Furniture & Equipment
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Pressit
Unit 306,Tedco Business Works,Henry Robson Way, South Shields, Tyne and
Wear, NE33 1RF
Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

D Woodward
Car Dismantlers, Oyston Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1AT
Scrap Metal Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

436132
566815

436144
566795

436120
566829

436112
566841

436246
566850

436246
566852

436272
566820

436254
566892

436296
566772

436236
566943
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

108

109

109

110

111

111

111

112

112

112

112

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

119

137

151

141

172

191

192

191

193

193

193

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Aa Service Centre
Station Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1ED
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tool Repair Centre
Unit 4/6, Holman Court, Henry Robson Way, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, 
NE33 1RL
Tool Sharpening, Repairing & Servicing
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Plastics Centre South Shields Ltd
Unit 4, Holman Court, Henry Robson Way, South Shields, NE33 1RL
PVC-U Products - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C M C
1, Forest Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PT
Photocopiers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Colourclear
3-4 Forest Rd, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PT
Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Vechicle Diagnostics
4 Forest Rd, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PT
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Colourclear Ltd
3-4, Forest Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PT
Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Clutch Centre
Unit 5, Redhead Buildings, Garden Lane, South Shields, NE33 1PS
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Bede Furnishings Ltd
Unit 1/5, Redhead Buildings, Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, 
NE33 1PS
Upholstery Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lawnmower & Power Tool Repair Centre
Unit 8, Redhead Buildings, Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, 
NE33 1PS
Lawnmowers & Garden Machinery - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ocean Laundry Services
Unit 6/7, Redhead Buildings, Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, 
NE33 1PS
Laundries & Launderettes
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

436038
566814

436312
566729

436320
566718

436320
566914

436338
566944

436355
566952

436356
566953

436403
566820

436405
566816

436405
566816

436405
566816
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

112

112

112

113

113

113

113

114

115

116

116

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

193

223

223

198

198

198

204

198

212

225

236

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

A C Wrought Iron
Unit 1-5, Redhead Buildings, Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, 
NE33 1PS
Wrought Ironwork
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Speciality Mirror Shop
9, St. Hilda Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QD
Mirrors & Decorative Glass
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Speciality Mirror Shop
9, St. Hilda Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QD
Picture & Picture Frame Renovating & Restoring
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Steve'S Auto Sprays
62, Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PS
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Truewood Furniture & Joinery Ltd
62, Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PS
Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Rolls
62, Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PS
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

R Cars
52-56, Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PS
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sutherlands
Coronation St, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1AZ
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Mill Dam Garage
133 Mill Dam, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1EQ
Garage Services
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

South Tyneside Auto Electrics
1 Maxwell St, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PU
Electronic Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Harlow Printing Ltd
7-21, Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

436405
566816

436435
566807

436435
566807

436402
566881

436402
566881

436402
566881

436399
566906

436296
567022

435944
566837

436314
566620

436354
566635
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

117

117

117

117

118

119

119

119

119

120

120

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

243

256

275

282

248

262

283

287

304

262

286

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Vts
12, Franklin Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PR
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Motoreay Services
8, Franklin Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PR
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Dean Printing Works
11, Franklin Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PR
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Eddie Burke Motor Bodies
5, Franklin Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PR
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ats Euromaster Ltd
Western Approach, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5QU
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

N P S Services
14, Maxwell Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PU
Wrought Ironwork
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Euro Hire & Sales Ltd
Maxwell St, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PU
Corrosion Prevention & Control
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Toney Minchella
18-20, Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Ice Cream Manufacturers & Suppliers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

M A P Engineering (Ne) Ltd
Maxwell St, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 4PU
Mechanical Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Malac Trading Ltd
Commercial Rd, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RP
Marine Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Riverview Cars
1a The Foundry, Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 
5TE
Car Dealers
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

436408
566967

436407
566993

436444
566971

436436
566997

436274
566572

436334
566589

436352
566576

436339
566562

436336
566540

435956
566656

435944
566633
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

121

121

121

121

122

122

123

123

123

124

124

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

263

280

301

301

271

271

273

294

301

287

293

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Crown
Crown House,4 Western Approach, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5QU
PVC-U Products - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

J W Rae
Unit A, Western Approach, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5QU
Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

The Arndale Group
Unit D-e, Western Approach, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5NN
Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Arndale Engineering
D-E, Unit, Western Approach, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5NN
Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Snug Fit Doors & Windows
2-6 Franklin St, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PR
Window Frames - Sales & Service
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

The Window Fitter Warehouse
2-8, Franklin Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PR
Window Frames - Sales & Service
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

S C S
Crossgate, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5QX
Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Town Hall Service Station
Town Hall Filling Station, Crossgate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5QX
Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Esso
Town Hall Filling Station, Crossgate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5QX
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Harkers M O T
Tudor Road, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PQ
Mot Testing Centres
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Tudor Road Garage
Tudor Rd, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 4PQ
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

436249
566548

436300
566548

436285
566519

436285
566519

436404
567020

436404
567020

436484
566794

436506
566814

436514
566822

436128
566519

436092
566522
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

124

124

125

125

125

126

126

127

127

128

128

128

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SW
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13NW
(N)

A13NW
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

311

311

290

325

331

313

314

315

337

326

345

350

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Tyneside Car Sales Ltd
Tudor Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5RD
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tyneside Car Sales
Tudor Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5RD
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Currys Digital
111, King Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1DP
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Brighthouse
116, King Street, South Shields, NE33 1JE
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

M I Dickson Ltd
107, King Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1DP
Meat Product Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Northern Energy Solutions
6, Waterloo Vale, South Shields, NE33 1BS
Electricity Generating & Distributing Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Currys
87, King Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1DP
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tyne Slipway & Engineering
Commercial Rd, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RP
Ship Builders, Repairs & Fittings
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Falcon Engineering
4, Cone Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RE
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tyneside Tyre Services
28-30, Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Performance Cars
29-35, Maxwell Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PU
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Maxwell Street Motors
32-36, Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

436126
566496

436126
566496

436134
567140

436093
567166

436128
567181

436226
567166

436197
567170

435880
566675

435876
566639

436339
566516

436371
566513

436341
566490
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

128

129

129

130

131

132

132

132

132

133

133

133

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SE
(SE)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(SW)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

353

330

355

331

335

338

341

344

344

359

359

365

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

S M H Products Ltd
29-35, Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Glass Fibre Moulding, Materials & Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

North Eastern Distribution
Western Approach, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5QZ
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tandem Beck
Amne Buildings,Tudor Rd, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5RD
Textile Manufacturing
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

John Carey Motor Services
8, William Street, South Shields, NE33 1PQ
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Osborne Motor Transport Ltd
Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RQ
Road Haulage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

The Fireplace Centre
106, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PZ
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Heating Efficiency Showroom
108-110, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PZ
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Frame Clean
100-102, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PD
Cleaning Services - Commercial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Fireplace Centre
100-102, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PD
Distribution Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Frank Lake & Sons Ltd
86, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PD
Hardware
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Re-Design 4 U
84-86, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PD
Recycling Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Super Tech International
80-82, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PD
Mobile Phone Accessories and Car Kits
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

436373
566505

436184
566472

436152
566448

436396
567114

435968
566541

436523
566957

436528
566953

436517
566983

436517
566983

436512
567022

436512
567022

436508
567037
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

133

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

135

135

136

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NW
(NE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A18SE
(N)

396

377

379

388

395

396

397

424

425

378

378

379

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Flair Blinds
85, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1NT
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Gary Tuck Workshops Ltd
38, Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Henderson Motors
Maxwell St, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PU
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

G & N'S
Maxwell St, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 4PU
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

C V N Print
42, Maxwell Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PU
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Beacon Safety Showers
Beacon House,Maxwell St, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4PU
Glass Fibre Moulding, Materials & Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Carmeleon Concepts
39, Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Car Customisation & Conversion Specialists
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Lees Premier Cleaning Ltd
43, Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lees Cleaning
43 Maxwell st, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 4PU
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Photo-Fast
64, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PG
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Photo Fast
64, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PG
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Decorflair
39-41, King Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1DA
Wallpapers & Wall Coverings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

436547
567036

436341
566460

436354
566464

436354
566454

436331
566436

436355
566446

436375
566455

436365
566419

436364
566418

436485
567091

436485
567091

436312
567214
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

137

138

138

138

138

138

139

139

140

140

140

141

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NW
(NE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A8NW
(SW)

A8NW
(SW)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

A18SE
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A14NW
(E)

387

394

394

400

416

416

403

408

411

438

438

412

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Home Style
Fowler St, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1NU
Cookers - Sales & Service
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Trinity Motors
A, 140, Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RQ
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Stan'S Car Sales
A, 140, Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RQ
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Stans Auto Services
Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RQ
Mechanical Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J R Selby Coachworks Ltd
Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RQ
Commercial Vehicle Bodybuilders & Repairers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J R Selby Engineering Ltd
Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RQ
Sheet Metal Work
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Klick
50, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PG
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Jewellery Repair Centre
44, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1PG
Jewellery Manufacturers & Repairers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Eclipse Technology Uk Ltd
27, Smithy Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1BT
Computer Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Klick Photopoint
24, King Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1HT
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Klick
24, King Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1HT
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Century Hose
7, Beach Road, South Shields, NE33 2QA
Hose, Tubing & Fittings
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

436558
566998

435899
566523

435899
566523

435925
566492

435913
566481

435913
566481

436483
567131

436477
567143

436364
567228

436346
567264

436346
567264

436608
566939
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

141

141

141

141

141

142

142

142

143

144

145

145

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A14SW
(SE)

A8NW
(SW)

A18SE
(NE)

A18SE
(NE)

412

412

412

434

448

437

448

449

438

451

455

482

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Newlife Cleaning Systems North Ltd
7, Beach Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QA
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Orchid Games Studios
7 Beach Rd, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QA
Toys, Games & Sporting Goods - Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

At Your Service
7, Beach Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QA
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

South Shields Printing
13, Beach Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QA
Printers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Dentures Direct
17a, Beach Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QA
Medical & Dental Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

I T C
Nile Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RH
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bm Screen
Unit 8, 12, Nile Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RH
Screen Process Printers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Blades
Unit 8, 12, Nile Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RH
Tool Sharpening, Repairing & Servicing
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

M A C Electronics
8, Derby Terrace, South Shields, NE33 4PN
Electronic Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C J Print
Riverside Ho,Commercial Rd, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1RW
Printers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Homefair Blinds Uk Ltd
4, Fowler Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1NF
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Supasnaps
2, Denmark Centre, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2LR
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

436608
566939

436608
566939

436608
566939

436628
566950

436641
566955

435798
566575

435801
566551

435801
566551

436605
566630

435862
566480

436417
567249

436450
567261
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

146

146

146

146

147

148

149

149

150

150

151

151

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A18SE
(NE)

A8NW
(S)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A12SE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

460

494

495

528

461

484

498

506

500

500

503

509

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Ironing Maids
26 Westoe Rd, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4LZ
Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Gas Trade Centre
48-50, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4NA
Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Fires & Stoves
45, Westoe Road, South Shields, NE33 4LU
Woodburning Stoves
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

D D'S Print Shop
64, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4NA
T-Shirts
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Johnson Cleaners (Uk) Ltd
17, Denmark Centre, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2LR
Dry Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Decorative Shades 2
14, New Green Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5DL
Painting & Decorating Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

N Print & Design Local
41, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4LU
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Websitesandprint.Com
49, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4LU
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Bizzy (Uk)
129, Victoria Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4LP
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bizzy
129, Victoria Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4LP
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Baps
Hill Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RN
Packaging & Wrapping Equipment & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Charles W Taylor & Son Ltd
30 Hill St, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1RN
Foundries
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

436629
566629

436646
566587

436667
566628

436661
566544

436487
567207

436168
566318

436673
566635

436679
566626

436506
566419

436506
566419

435763
566512

435781
566480
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

151

152

153

154

154

155

155

155

156

157

158

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7NE
(SW)

A18SW
(N)

A9NW
(SE)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A8NW
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

515

507

513

518

544

569

594

612

569

588

589

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Cammell Laird
Hill St, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1RN
Ship Builders, Repairs & Fittings
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

The Direct Group Ltd
7, Broad Landing, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1JL
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

3d
51, Newmarket Walk, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4NP
Breakdown and Recovery
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tyne Auto
Hill Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RN
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jennings Of South Shields
Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RW
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

South Shields Auto Centre
1, Robinson Street, South Shields, NE33 4PR
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Gordon Briggs
Domestic Appliance Centre, 87, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and 
Wear, NE33 4LX
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Walter Metcalfe
101, Westoe Road, South Shields, NE33 4LX
Wallpapers & Wall Coverings
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Motortune
Rear Of, 35, Beach Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QU
Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Peterson Printers
12, Laygate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5RP
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Garage & Recovery
6, Laygate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1SH
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

435765
566490

435997
567326

436564
566449

435811
566436

435790
566421

436684
566506

436721
566516

436724
566487

436740
567037

435883
566293

435835
566323
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

158

158

158

158

159

160

160

161

161

161

162

163

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A8SW
(S)

A14NE
(E)

589

589

589

591

605

618

646

640

640

640

679

682

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Mvh Motors
6, Laygate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1SH
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

D M Auto Services
6, Laygate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1SH
Mechanical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Premier Motor Co
6, Laygate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1SH
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

John Nicol Fabrications
4, Laygate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1SH
Metal Products - Fabricated
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Steward Site Engineering Ltd
28, Frost Mews, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4AL
Agricultural Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Community Design & Print
9-13, Frederick Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5DY
Photocopiers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Buyproducts
17, Frederick Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5DY
Hardware
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Warm Protection Ltd
51, Beach Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QU
Roller Shutter Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Warm Protection
51, Beach Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QU
Roller Shutter Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Warm Protection Ltd
51, Beach Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2QU
Roller Shutter Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Timber Line (Diy) Ltd
38, Frederick Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5EA
Fencing Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Top Clean
81, Broughton Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2RR
Laundries & Launderettes
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

435835
566323

435835
566323

435835
566323

435829
566325

436463
566267

436123
566186

436117
566159

436811
567050

436811
567050

436811
567050

436070
566132

436877
566977
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

164

165

166

167

168

168

168

168

168

168

168

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8NW
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

709

720

723

733

739

770

770

770

770

775

784

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Scrap Cars Vans Caravans Buyer
Eldon House, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, 
NE33 5BZ
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Kwik Fit
132, Laygate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4JD
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Plastic Cladding Centre
45, Frederick Street, South Shields, NE33 5DY
Builders' Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Aquila Systems
Aquila House, 283, Laygate, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4QN
Computer Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hi-Spec Fabrication Ltd
Havelock Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5DZ
Window Frames - Sales & Service
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hedley (Engineering Services) Ltd
Havelock Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5DZ
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Eldon Street Factory The
Eldon Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BU
Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Circatex
Eldon Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BU
Printed Circuit Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Punjab Kitchen
Eldon Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BU
Food Products - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

East Coast Fibreglass Supplies
East Coast Fibreglass Supplies Ltd, West Walpole Street, South Shields, 
NE33 5BY
Glass Fibre Moulding, Materials & Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hi - Spec Composites
West Walpole Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BY
Glass Fibre Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

435877
566159

436262
566087

436097
566083

436333
566086

435832
566149

435816
566122

435816
566122

435816
566122

435816
566122

435841
566103

435842
566094
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

168

168

169

170

170

170

171

172

173

173

173

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A7NE
(SW)

A19NW
(NE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

790

802

763

793

814

814

797

799

807

807

807

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

C-Tech North East
Unit 2, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Hi Spec
West Walpole St, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BY
Mould Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Westoe Electricals
1, Madeira Terrace, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 3AQ
Electrical Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Newcoats
77, Frederick Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5ED
Plaster Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

New Coates
77 Frederick St, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5ED
Plaster Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

The Creations Workshop
89, Frederick Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5ED
Wrought Ironwork
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Select Car Centre N E Ltd
Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RW
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Soapsuds
147-151, Coston Drive, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2DU
Laundries & Launderettes
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Merry Maids
130, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 3PF
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Merry Maids
130, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 3PF
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Servicemaster Contract Services
130, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 3PF
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

435802
566107

435830
566079

436816
566358

436097
566013

436092
565992

436092
565992

435657
566198

436593
567545

436807
566278

436807
566278

436807
566278



Order Number: 91894042_1_1        Date: 28-Jul-2016 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 68 of 91

Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

174

175

175

175

176

176

176

176

176

176

176

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SW
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

818

829

864

867

850

872

872

877

877

879

882

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

General Laboratory Services
Unit 1b, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
Sheet Metal Work
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tyne & Wear Access
Plot C Portberry Way, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1SB
Scaffolding & Work Platforms
Active
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Architectural Entrance Systems
Unit 41, Portberry Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QX
Machine Shops
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ford & Vauxhall Spares
Portberry St, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1QX
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Lister Mouldings Ltd
Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BZ
Plastics - Injection Moulding
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Dinamic Enterprise
Rekendyke Ind Est, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BZ
Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

W Bertram & Sons Ltd
Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 5BZ
Tank Cleaning & Repairing
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Ian'S Auto Repairs
Unit 10b, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Colin Sinclair Motors
Unit 10d, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ian'S
Unit 10B, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mike Jermy Motors
Unit 10A, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

435887
566038

435690
566132

435647
566119

435666
566102

435810
566035

435824
566005

435824
566005

435812
566005

435812
566005

435809
566004

435802
566004
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

176

176

177

178

179

179

179

180

181

181

181

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NW
(SE)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A19SW
(NE)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

910

915

852

857

859

859

902

875

880

889

929

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Box Clever
Unit 11A,Rekendyke Ind Est, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5BZ
Boxes & Cartons
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

T M B Electronics
Unit 11f, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
Electronic Component Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Osbrown Engineering Services Ltd
21, Osborne Avenue, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 3DQ
Mechanical Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Bizzy Uk Cleaning Services
146 Westoe Rd, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 3PH
Cleaning Services - Commercial
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Foremost Auto Centre Ltd
Pan Bank, Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RT
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Foremost Tyres & Exhausts
Pan Bank, Commercial Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RT
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mcnulty Offshore Construction Ltd
16-17, Corstorphine Town, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RZ
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jadnet Designs
26, Roman Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2HA
T-Shirts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Sutherlands Tyres
Unit A, Portberry Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QX
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Denz Performance
Unit B,Portberry St, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QX
Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

T G S Direct
Portberry Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QX
Gas Suppliers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

435822
565964

435814
565962

436969
566431

436836
566236

435572
566193

435572
566193

435540
566164

436783
567498

435689
566070

435684
566062

435669
566024
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

181

181

181

182

183

183

184

185

185

185

185

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A12SW
(W)

A19SE
(NE)

A19SE
(NE)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

929

930

973

936

938

938

951

952

963

963

986

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Tgs Industrial Supplies Ltd
Portberry Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QX
Gas Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

South Tyne Building Supplies
Portberry Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QX
Builders' Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Millway
Unit 4 Portberry St, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1QX
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Team Hawlk International Ltd
International Ferry Terminal, Royal Quays, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE29
6EE
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Domestic Appliance Repairs
29, Seaview Terrace, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2NW
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Domestic Appliance Repairs
29, Seaview Terrace, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2NW
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Baldwins Industrial Services Plc
Corstorphine Town, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1RZ
Crane Hire, Sales & Service
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Paint Right Car Care Ltd
Unit 8d, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, 
NE33 5BZ
Car Body Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Ken Oates
Unit 8C, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ken Oates
Unit 8c, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Kompass Plastics
Unit 8A, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
PVC-U Products - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

435669
566024

435669
566024

435641
565990

435252
566586

437042
567263

437042
567263

435558
566080

435697
565980

435697
565968

435697
565968

435697
565941
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

185

186

186

187

187

187

188

188

188

189

190

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7SE
(SW)

A9SW
(S)

A9SW
(S)

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A18NW
(N)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A9NE
(SE)

A9NE
(SE)

986

955

965

962

1000

1000

962

981

981

978

982

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Tyneside Fabrications
Unit 8a, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 
5BZ
Door Manufacturers - Industrial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Dean Clean
174, Dean Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4AQ
Laundries & Launderettes
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Country Apparel
172, Dean Road, South Shields, NE33 4AQ
Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Sealane Inshore Ltd
Wapping Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1LQ
Marine Engineering Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

North East Maritime Trust
2, Wapping Street, SOUTH SHIELDS, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1LQ
Boatbuilders & Repairers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Funky Chunky Furniture
1, Wapping Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1LQ
Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

South Tyne Building Supplies Ltd
Portberry Street, South Shields, NE33 1QX
Builders' Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Doyle Bros
5-7, Corstorphine Town, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1RZ
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C C C Manufacturing
7, Portberry Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 1QX
Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Intertank Services
16, Mowbray Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 3AU
Tank Cleaning & Repairing
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

1st Call Cleaning Services
Westoe Rd, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 3PW
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

435697
565941

436539
565916

436549
565910

435943
567786

435965
567830

435965
567830

435604
566030

435593
566013

435593
566013

437038
566299

436931
566154
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

191

192

192

193

194

195

195

196

197

198

198

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A8SE
(S)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(E)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

985

991

998

199

296

29

29

98

119

173

191

-

-

-

-

-

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Marias
76, Dacre Street, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 5QB
Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

T W Holdsworth
134, Dean Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4AP
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Laundrymat Laundriy
126, Dean Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4AW
Laundries & Launderettes
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Garden Lane Service Station
Garden Lane, South SHIELDS, Tyne & Wear, NE33 1PS
Obsolete
Not Applicable
Obsolete
Manually positioned to the address or location

Rss Town Hall
Cross Gate, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 5QX
Esso
Petrol Station
Open
Manually positioned to the address or location

G W Foreman
Unit 2  St. Hilda Industrial Estate, Station Road, South Shields, NE33 1RA
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

G W Foreman
Unit 2  St. Hilda Industrial Estate, Station Road, South Shields, NE33 1RA
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
Not Supplied
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Halfords Autocentre
Station Road, South Shields, NE33 1ED
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Automotive Maintenance Co
3 Forest Road, South Shields, NE33 1PT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Automotive Maintenance Co
4 Forest Rd, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1PT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

436329
565828

436662
565935

436674
565934

436297
567023

436508
566812

436144
566795

436144
566795

436242
566938

436038
566814

436338
566944

436355
566952
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

198

198

198

198

199

199

200

200

201

201

201

201

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

191

191

198

205

193

193

226

262

238

238

243

243

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Vechicle Diagnostics
4 Forest Rd, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1PT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Vechicle Diagnostics
4 Forest Road, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1PT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

South Tyneside Coachworks
62 Garden Lane, South Shields, NE33 1PS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

A C Wrought Iron
Unit 3, 62 Garden Lane, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1PS
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

The Clutch Centre
Unit 1-5 Redhead Buildings, Garden Lane, South Shields, NE33 1PS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

A C Wrought Iron
Unit 1-5 Redhead Buildings, Garden Lane, South Shields, NE33 1PS
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

Car Electrical UK Ltd
5 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

N P S Services
14 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

Leighton
14 Franklin Street, South Shields, NE33 1PR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Leighton Motors
14 Franklin Street, South Shields, NE33 1PR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Vehicle Tyre Services Ltd
12 Franklin Street, South Shields, NE33 1PR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Vts
12 Franklin Street, South Shields, NE33 1PR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

436355
566952

436355
566952

436402
566881

436408
566884

436405
566816

436405
566816

436337
566635

436334
566589

436412
566953

436412
566953

436408
566967

436408
566967
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

201

201

201

202

203

203

203

203

203

203

203

203

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

243

282

282

287

325

345

346

346

346

380

392

392

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Vehicle Tyre Services Ltd
12 Franklin Street, South Shields, NE33 1PR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Eddie Burke
5 Franklin Street, South Shields, NE33 1PR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Eddie Burke Motor Bodies
5 Franklin Street, South Shields, NE33 1PR
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Harkers M O T
Tudor Road, South Shields, NE33 4PQ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Performance Cars Ltd
28-30 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Performance Cars
29-35 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Total Detailing International
32-36 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Maxwell Street Motors
32 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Maxwell Street Motors
32-36 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Gary Tuck Workshops Ltd
37-38 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Carmeleon Concepts
39 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Car Cosmetics-Graphics Sunroofs
39 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

436408
566967

436436
566997

436436
566997

436128
566519

436337
566516

436371
566513

436332
566490

436332
566490

436332
566490

436364
566469

436364
566455

436364
566455
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

203

203

203

203

203

203

204

204

204

205

205

205

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

412

412

412

424

424

424

329

329

329

335

335

399

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

S M H Products Ltd
29-35 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

S M H Products Ltd
29-35 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Bills Motor Services
29-35 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Milburns Services Ltd
43 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Milburn Services Ltd
43 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Milburn Services Ltd
43 Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

John Carey
8 William Street, South Shields, NE33 1PQ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

John Carey Motor Services
8 William Street, South Shields, NE33 1PQ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

John Carey Motor Services
8 William Street, South Shields, NE33 1PQ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Osborne Motor Transport Ltd
Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RQ
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Osborne Motor Transport Ltd
Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RQ
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Stans Auto Services
140 Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RQ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

436327
566416

436327
566416

436327
566416

436365
566419

436365
566419

436365
566419

436406
567103

436406
567103

436406
567103

435968
566541

435968
566541

435897
566518
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

205

206

206

207

207

208

209

209

210

210

211

211

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A8NW
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

416

544

544

591

591

636

664

664

702

703

720

751

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

J R Selby Engineering Ltd
Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RQ
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

Jennings of South Shields
Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RW
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Jennings of South Shields
Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RW
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

John Nicol
4 Laygate, South Shields, NE33 1SH
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

John Nicol Fabrications
4 Laygate, South Shields, NE33 1SH
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

IMO - arc Clean Car Centres
Chichester Road, South Shields, NE33 4HN
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

L A Autos
57 Beach Road, South Shields, NE33 2QU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

L A Autos
57 Beach Road, South Shields, NE33 2QU
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
NE33
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
Not Supplied
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Kwik-Fit (GB) Limited
132 Laygate, South Shields, NE33 4JD
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Kwik-Fit (GB) Limited
134 Laygate, South Shields, NE33 4JD
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

435913
566481

435790
566421

435790
566421

435829
566325

435829
566325

436695
566410

436832
567062

436832
567062

436488
566170

436487
566169

436262
566087

436282
566058
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

212

213

214

214

214

214

214

214

214

214

214

215

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A8SW
(S)

A19SW
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

814

818

818

872

872

875

879

879

879

882

882

859

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Creations Workshop
89 Frederick Street, South Shields, NE33 5ED
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

M H Autoservice Ltd
154 Ocean Road, South Shields, NE33 2JF
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

General Laboratory Services
Unit 1b, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

Collin Sinclair
Unit 10D, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Colin Sinclair Motors
Unit 10d, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Daves Car Care Centre
Unit 10c, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Ian's Auto Repairs
Unit 10b, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Ian's Auto Repairs
Unit 10B, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Ian's Auto Repairs
Unit 10b, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Mike Jermy Motors
Unit 10A, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Mike Jermy Motors
Unit 10A, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Foremost Auto Centre Ltd
Pan Bank, Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

436092
565992

436797
567403

435887
566038

435824
566005

435824
566005

435817
566005

435809
566004

435809
566004

435809
566004

435802
566004

435802
566004

435572
566193
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

215

216

216

216

216

216

217

218

218

219

220

220

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A7NE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A18SE
(N)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(E)

859

889

892

895

952

952

963

981

981

438

33

62

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Foremost Auto Centre Ltd
Pan Bank, Commercial Road, South Shields, NE33 1RT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Denz Performance
Unit B, Portberry St, South Shields, Tyne And Wear, NE33 1QX
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

R N M Autos
Unit 7, Portberry Street, South Shields, NE33 1QX
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Motoreay Services
Unit C, Portberry Street, South Shields, NE33 1QX
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Paint Right Car Care Ltd
Unit 8d, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Paint Right Car Care Ltd
Unit 8d, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Ken Oates
Unit 8C, Rekendyke Industrial Estate, South Shields, NE33 5BZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

R N M Autos
7 Portberry Street, South Shields, NE33 1QX
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Doyle Bros
5-7 Corstorphine Town, South Shields, NE33 1RZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Edinburgh Buildings
Edinburgh Buildings 2, Station Approach, South Shields, NE33 1HR
Health Practitioners and Establishments
Hospitals
Positioned to address or location

St Hilda Industrial Estate
NE33
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tedco Business Works
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

435572
566193

435684
566062

435613
566111

435682
566057

435697
565980

435697
565980

435697
565968

435593
566013

435593
566013

436346
567264

436228
566794

436269
566848
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

220

221

222

223

223

223

223

224

224

224

224

225

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A8NE
(S)

69

143

144

206

209

253

253

287

297

340

344

392

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tedco Business Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Forest Road Industrial Estate
NE33
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Millbank Industrial Estate
NE33
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Western Approach Industrial Estate
NE33
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

436281
566832

436337
566894

436025
566766

436405
566898

436410
566892

436462
566863

436463
566857

435911
566677

435902
566672

435872
566639

435868
566638

436276
566422
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

226

226

227

228

229

229

229

229

230

231

231

231

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A12SE
(SW)

A12SE
(SW)

A8NE
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A9NW
(SE)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

412

451

413

505

593

593

643

647

595

601

601

685

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Maxwell Street Industrial Estate
NE33
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
NE33
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
NE33
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tanks
NE33
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

435840
566561

435832
566511

436372
566435

436715
566775

435835
566318

435835
566318

435800
566281

435800
566276

436635
566405

435993
566230

435993
566230

435965
566151
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

232

232

232

232

232

232

233

233

233

234

235

236

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A8SW
(SW)

A8SW
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A7SE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A7SE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

717

720

773

773

775

775

767

847

856

843

867

188

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
NE33
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tanks
NE33
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Rekendyke Industrial Estate
NE33
Industrial Features
Business Parks and Industrial Estates
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Northumbria Police
Police Station  Millbank, Station Road, South Shields, NE33 1RR
Central and Local Government
Police Stations
Positioned to address or location

435882
566149

435882
566145

435841
566106

435841
566106

435805
566122

435805
566122

436011
566053

436011
565971

435971
565971

435655
566141

435902
565980

436076
566643
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

236

236

236

237

238

238

238

238

239

240

240

241

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(E)

A18SE
(NE)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A18NW
(N)

188

188

188

239

291

296

301

301

393

761

769

881

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

South Shields Police Station
Police Station  Millbank, Station Road, South Shields, NE33 1RR
Central and Local Government
Police Stations
Positioned to address or location

Northumbria Police
Police Station  Millbank, Station Road, South Shields, NE33 1RR
Central and Local Government
Police Stations
Positioned to address or location

South Shields Police Station
Police Station  Millbank, Station Road, South Shields, NE33 1RR
Central and Local Government
Police Stations
Positioned to address or location

Mill Dam
NE33
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Town Hall Service Station
Town Hall Filling Station, Crossgate, South Shields, NE33 5QX
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Rss Town Hall
Cross Gate, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE33 5QX
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Esso
Town Hall Filling Station, Crossgate, South Shields, NE33 5QX
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Town Hall Service Station
Crossgates, South Shields, Newcastle, Tyne & Wear, NE33 5QX
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Bus Station
NE33
Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Bus and Coach Stations, Depots and Companies
Positioned to address or location

Cemetery
NE33
Infrastructure and Facilities
Cemeteries and Crematoria
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Westoe Cemetery
Not Supplied
Infrastructure and Facilities
Cemeteries and Crematoria
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Bus Depot
NE33
Public Transport, Stations and Infrastructure
Bus and Coach Stations, Depots and Companies
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

436076
566643

436076
566643

436076
566643

435918
566851

436503
566816

436508
566812

436514
566822

436513
566821

436374
567202

436972
566770

436980
566772

436155
567736
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

242

243

243

244

244

245

245

246

246

247

247

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A14SE
(E)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A7NE
(SW)

A7NE
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A9SW
(SE)

A9SW
(SE)

890

513

513

706

706

780

780

887

887

934

939

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Westoe Cemetery
NE33
Infrastructure and Facilities
Cemeteries and Crematoria
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
St Mark'S Way, NE33
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Hyde Street, NE33
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Cornwallis Square, NE33
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Dacre Street, NE33
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Ryton Court, NE33
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

437102
566826

436303
566304

436303
566304

436894
566638

436894
566638

435714
566175

435714
566175

436332
565928

436332
565928

436724
566041

436733
566042
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

248

249

World Heritage Sites

World Heritage Sites

A18SE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

600

960

11

11

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Source:
Designation Date:

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Source:
Designation Date:

Frontiers of the Roman Empire (Hadrian's Wall)
1000098
449252168.54
English Heritage, National Monument Record Centre
1st January 1987

Frontiers of the Roman Empire (Hadrian's Wall)
1000098
16929888.91
English Heritage, National Monument Record Centre
1st January 1987

436328
567439

436476
567772
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

December 2014
March 2015
March 2015

October 2014

April 2016

March 2013

October 2008

April 2016

April 2014
June 2013
May 2016

September 2012

April 2014
January 2015

May 2016
September 2012

April 2014
January 2015

May 2016
September 2012

July 2012

December 1998

March 2013

March 2013

November 2001

July 2012

July 2012

April 2016
April 2016

April 2016

April 2016

April 2015

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annually
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

As notified

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Neighbourhood Services
North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council - Environmental Health Department

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council - Environmental Health Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council - Environmental Health Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council - Environmental Health Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Northumbria Area

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - Head Office
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Surface Water 1 in 30 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Surface Water Suitability

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

January 1999

August 2015

August 2015

April 2016

February 2016

February 2016

February 2016

February 2016

February 2016

March 2012

March 2012

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

May 2013

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

Annually

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

June 1996

May 2016

October 2008

May 2016
May 2016

April 2016
April 2016

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

December 1999

December 1999

March 2003

March 2003

March 2003

February 2016

February 2016

November 2000

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Northumbria Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - North East Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Northumbria Area

City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council - Environmental Health Department
North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council - Environmental Health Department
North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - North East Region - Northumbria Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - Northumbria Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - Northumbria Area

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council
North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Development Function
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning

City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council
North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Development Function
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning
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Data Currency

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

Brine Compensation Area

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Underground Electrical Cables

January 2009

October 2015

May 2016

August 2011

March 2014

October 2000

May 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

July 2011

July 2011

June 2016

July 2016

July 2014

June 2016

June 2016

June 2016

June 2016

June 2016

January 2016

Not Applicable

Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

As notified

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

National Grid
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

June 2015

May 2016
May 2016
May 2016
May 2016

November 2015
November 2015
November 2015
November 2015

April 2016

April 2016

April 1997

April 2016

April 2016

April 2016

March 2016

April 2016

October 2015

April 2016

April 2016

April 2016

April 2016

September 2015

Bi-Annually

As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified

As notified
As notified
As notified
As notified

Bi-Annually

Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Natural England

City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council
North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning

City of Newcastle upon Tyne Council
North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council
South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning Department
Sunderland City Metropolitan Borough Council - Planning

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

English Heritage - National Monument Record Centre
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - 
Environmental Health Department

South Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - 
Planning Department

North Tyneside Metropolitan Borough Council - 
Environmental Health Department

Health and Safety Executive

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

PointX

Natural England

English Heritage - National Monument Record Centre

Environment Agency - Head Office

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Central Library Building, Prince George Square, South Shields, Tyne And 
Wear, NE33 2PE

Town Hall & Civic Offices, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, 
NE33 2RL

D1 Quadrant 1L, Quadrant East, Silverlink North,, Cobalt Business Park, 
North Tyneside, North Shields, NE27 0BY

5S.2 Redgrave Court, Merton Road, Bootle, L20 7HS

200 Lichfield Lane, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG18 4RG

7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Kemble Drive, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN2 2GZ

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 0191 427 1717
Fax: 0191 427 7171
Website: www.s-tyneside-mbc.gov.uk

Telephone: 0191 427 1717
Fax: 0191 427 7171
Website: www.s-tyneside-mbc.gov.uk

Telephone: 0345 2000 101
Email: contact.us@northtyneside.gov.uk
Website: www.northtyneside.gov.uk

Website: www.hse.gov.uk

Telephone: 0345 762 6848
Fax: 01623 637 338
Email: groundstability@coal.gov.uk

Website: www.pointx.co.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01793 414600
Fax: 01793 414606
Email: nmrinfo@english-heritage.org.uk
Website: www.english-heritage.org.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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